

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY

PO BOX 5000 . CLEVELAND OHIO 44101 . TELEPHONE (216) 622-9800 . ILLUMINATING BLDG . 55 PUBLIC SQUARE

Serving The Best Location in the Nation

Dalwyn R. Davidson vice president system engineering and construction

September 12, 1980

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

> Re: Perry Nuclear Power Plant Docket Nos. 50-440, 50-441

Dear Mr. Denton:

The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, on behalf of itself and Duquesne Light Company, Ohio Edison Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and The Toledo Edison Company, hereby files fifteen copies of the Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) for the Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2.

This material is supplied pursuant to 10 CFR, Part 50.30 and in accordance with our June 20, 1980, amendment to our application for Construction Permits and Operating Licenses. The following additional information will be supplied on the schedule indicated below:

- Physical Security Plan (including the Safeguards Contingency Plan) -January 1981.
- Information, proprietary to the General Electric Company, concerning initial core fuel design and off-gas system technology - January 1981.
- Electrical, Instrumentation and Control Drawings and Piping and Instrumentation Drawings as listed in Section 1.7 of FSAR - upon docketing.
- 4. Proposed Technical Specifications upon request by your staff.
- Information identified in Regulatory Guide 9.3 in connection with the operating license stage antitrust review - January 1981.
- Additional copies of the General Information Section, the FSAR and the Environmental Report - Operating License Stage pursuant to 10 CFR, Part 50.30 - upon docketing.

An acknowledgement of your receipt of the enclosed copies of the FSAR would be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Dalwyo R. Davidson Vice President System Engineering and Construction

Enclosures cc: G. Charnoff, Esq.

8009190133

Dalwyn R. Davidson who, being duly sworn, deposed and said that (1) he is Vice President, System Engineering and Construction of The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, (2) he is duly authorized to execute and file this report on behalf of The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and as duly authorized agent for Duquesne Light Company, Ohio Edison Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and The Toledo Edison Company, and (3) the statements set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Dalwyn R. Davdison

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 12th day of Sextender, 1980.

William J. Ken

WILLIAM J. KERNER, Attorney NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.